

## ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

Islamabad, the 1st April, 2024

**No.F.6(1)/2024-Coord.** - In pursuance of sub-section (1) of Section 63 of the Elections Act, 2017 (Act No. XXXIII of 2017), the Election Commission of Pakistan is pleased to appoint **"Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rasaal Hasan Syed"** as Appellate Tribunal for disposal of appeals against the decisions of the Returning Officer, regarding rejection or acceptance of the nomination papers of candidates to fill (1) vacant seat Reserved for Women in the National Assembly of Pakistan from Punjab, Province

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan

(Muhammad Nasir Khan) Deputy Director (Coord.)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad.

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

 Copy, along with a copy of the Notification, is forwarded to the Registrar, Lahore High Court, Lahore for placing before the Hon'ble Judge.

II. Copy also forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- (1) Chief Secretary, Government of Punjab, Lahore.
- (2) Provincial Election Commissioner, Punjab, Lahore.
- (3) Joint Provincial Election Commissioner (Admn)/Returning Officer.

III. Copy also forwarded to the:

- (1) Director General (Law)
- (2) Director General (Political Finance)
- (3) Director General (IT- Policy & Planning)
- (4) Additional Director General (Elections-II)
- (5) Director to Hon'ble CEC
- (6) Deputy Director (Elections-I)
- (7) Deputy Director (Confd.)
- (8) Deputy Director (Web)
- (9) PS to Hon'ble Members I, II, III & IV.
- (10) Staff Officer to Secretary
- (11) PS to Special Secretary-I
- (12) JPA to Special Secretary-II

- ECP Secretariat, Islamabad

(Muhammad Nasir Khan) 01-04-2024

Deputy Director (Coord.)